80
Vertical Gel Units
The TVS1000 and TVS1400
Single-Plate Large Format
Vertical Gel Electrophoresis Units
The Scie-Plas single-plate large format vertical gel
electrophoresis units are ideal for high-resolution techniques,
such as DNA sequencing, DNase and RNase footprinting, and

82
Vertical Gel Units
ORDERING INFORMATION
Complete System Part No.
Single-plate vertical gel electrophoresis unit with integral GRM
and aluminium back plate; upper and lower buffer chambers; lid,
2 x (20 x 50cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 2 x (20 x 50cm) notched
glass plates, 2 x 0.35mm melinex spacers and 1 x 0.35mm thick
48-sample shark's tooth melinex comb TVS1000
Replacement Parts & Accessories
2 x (20 x 50cm) plain glass plates for TVS1000 TVS1000-PG
2 x (20 x 50cm) notched glass plates for TVS1000 TVS1000-NG
2 x 0.25mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S0.25
2 x 0.35mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S0.35
2 x 0.75mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S0.75
2 x 1mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S1
2 x 1.5mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S1.5
2 x 2mm thick spacers for TVS1000 TVS1000-S2
Complete System Part No.
Single-plate vertical gel electrophoresis unit with integral GRM
and aluminium back plate; upper and lower buffer chambers;
lid, 2 x (33 x 41cm; W x H) plain glass plates, 2 x (33 x 41cm)
notched glass plates, 2 x 0.35mm melinex spacers and
1 x 0.35mm thick 48-sample shark's tooth melinex comb TVS1400
Replacement Parts & Accessories
2 x (33 x 41cm) plain glass plates for TVS1400 TVS1400-PG
2 x (33 x 41cm) notched glass plates for TVS1400 TVS1400-NG
2 x 0.25mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S0.25
2 x 0.35mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S0.35
2 x 0.75mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S0.75
2 x 1mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S1
2 x 1.5mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S1.5
2 x 2mm thick spacers for TVS1400 TVS1400-S2
Fan sensor kit including heat sensor temperature control unit,
fan and mains power lead for TVS1000 & TVS1400 (220-240Va.c.) FHS-KIT
Fan sensor kit including heat sensor temperature control unit,
fan and mains power lead for TVS1000 & TVS1400 (100-110Va.c.) FHS-KIT-A
2 x 0.2mm thick, platinum electrode wire for TVS1000 & TVS1400 PT-0.2
2 x 1 metre power leads with shrouded 2mm power
output connectors for TVS1000 & TVS1400 CABLE-2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

55˚C at 75W constant power
An autoradiograph of a 0.35mm 6%
sequencing gel run in 1.75h on a TVS1400
single-plate vertical gel electrophoresis
unit, at 75W constant power with the gel
temperature maintained at 55˚C using the
FHS-KIT.  Further details on operation of
the TVS1000 and TVS1400 units can be
found in our Technical Manual available
from sales@scie-plas.co.uk.
83
TVS1000 Combs
Part No. Thickness Sample Tooth Tooth Max. Sample
(mm) Throughput Width Height Spacing Volume /
(mm) (mm) (mm) Well (µl)
TV400-C0.25-24 0.25 24 4.75 5 2 6
*TV400-C0.25-36MC 0.25 36 2.5 5 2 3
TV400-C0.35-24 0.35 24 4.75 5 2 8
*TV400-C0.35-36MC 0.35 36 2.5 5 2 4
+TV400-C0.75-1D 0.75 1 152 20 n/a 2280
TV400-C0.75-10 0.75 10 11 20 5.5 165
*TV400-C0.75-18MC 0.75 18 6 20 3 90
TV400-C0.75-24 0.75 24 4.75 20 2 71
*TV400-C0.75-36MC 0.75 36 2.5 20 2 37
TV400-C0.75-48 0.75 48 2.35 20 1 35
+TV400-C1-1D 1 1 152 20 n/a 3040
TV400-C1-10 1 10 11 20 5.5 220
*TV400-C1-18MC 1 18 6 20 3 120
TV400-C1-24 1 24 4.75 20 2 95
*TV400-C1-36MC 1 36 2.5 20 2 50
TV400-C1-48 1 48 2.35 20 1 47
+TV400-C1.5-1D 1.5 1 152 20 n/a 4560
TV400-C1.5-10 1.5 10 11 20 5.5 330
*TV400-C1.5-18MC 1.5 18 6 20 3 180
TV400-C1.5-24 1.5 24 4.75 20 2 142
*TV400-C1.5-36MC 1.5 36 2.5 20 2 75
TV400-C1.5-48 1.5 48 2.35 20 1 70
+TV400-C2-1D 2 1 152 20 n/a 6080
TV400-C2-10 2 10 11 20 5.5 440
*TV400-C2-18MC 2 18 6 20 3 240
TV400-C2-24 2 24 4.75 20 2 190
*TV400-C2-36MC 2 36 2.5 20 2 100
TV400-C2-48 2 48 2.35 20 1 94
Shark's Tooth Combs
TVS1000-SC-M0.25-24 0.25 24 2.5 9 5.6 2.5
*TVS1000-SC-M0.25-30MC 0.25 30 2.5 9 4.5 2.5
TVS1000-SC-M0.25-36 0.25 36 2.5 9 4 2.5
TVS1000-SC-M0.25-48 0.25 48 2.5 9 2.8 2.5
TVS1000-SC-M0.35-24 0.35 24 2.5 9 5.6 3.5
*TVS1000-SC-M0.35-30MC 0.35 30 2.5 9 4.5 3.5
TVS1000-SC-M0.35-36 0.35 36 2.5 9 4 3.5
TVS1000-SC-M0.35-48 0.35 48 2.5 9 2.8 3.5
*Multi-channel compatible
+Suitable for 1-D preparatory or 2-D electrophoresis
TVS1400 Combs
Part No. Thickness Sample Tooth Tooth Max. Sample
(mm) Throughput Width Height Spacing Volume /
(mm) (mm) (mm) Well (µl)
TVS1400-C0.25-40 0.25 40 4 5 3 5
*TVS1400-C0.25-60MC 0.25 60 2 5 2.5 2.5
TVS1400-C0.25-80 0.25 80 2.5 5 1 3
TVS1400-C0.35-40 0.35 40 4 5 3 7
*TVS1400-C0.35-60MC 0.35 60 2 5 2.5 3.5
TVS1400-C0.35-80 0.35 80 2.5 5 1 4
TVS1400-C0.75-40 0.75 40 4 20 3 60
*TVS1400-C0.75-60MC 0.75 60 2 20 2.5 30
TVS1400-C0.75-80 0.75 80 2.5 20 1 37.5
TVS1400-C1-40 1 40 4 20 3 80
*TVS1400-C1-60MC 1 60 2 20 2.5 40
TVS1400-C1-80 1 80 2.5 20 1 50
TVS1400-C1.5-40 1.5 40 4 20 3 120
*TVS1400-C1.5-60MC 1.5 60 2 20 2.5 60
TVS1400-C1.5-80 1.5 80 2.5 20 1 75
TVS1400-C2-40 2 40 4 20 3 160
*TVS1400-C2-60MC 2 60 2 20 2.5 80
TVS1400-C2-80 2 80 2.5 20 1 100
Shark's Tooth Combs
TVS1400-SC-M0.25-48 0.25 24 3 10 5.6 3.5
*TVS1400-SC-M0.25-60MC 0.25 60 2.5 10 4.5 3
TVS1400-SC-M0.25-96 0.25 96 2.5 9 4 2.5
TVS1400-SC-M0.35-48 0.35 24 3 10 2.8 5
*TVS1400-SC-M0.35-60MC 0.35 60 2.5 10 5.6 4
TVS1400-SC-M0.35-96 0.35 96 2.5 9 4.5 3.5
*Multi-channel compatible
SERVA CHEMICALS
SEE PAGES 135-142
GEL DRYERS SEE PAGE 84